M/A-COM Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the
product(s) or information contained herein without notice. M/A-COM makes
no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its
products for any particular purpose, nor does M/A-COM assume any liability
whatsoever arising out of the use or application of any product(s) or
information.
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266 / Fax: 978.366.2266
•  Europe  Tel: 44.1908.574.200 / Fax: 44.1908.574.300

MA4L Series Silicon PIN Limiter Diodes
Popular Case Styles and Associated Parasitics (Table 1)
Part Numbering and Ordering Information
Equivalent P/N Cross Reference
Package Style Package Type Cpkg ( pF ) Ls ( nH )
30
Ceramic Pill  0.18 0.60
31 Ceramic Pill 0.18 0.60
32
Ceramic Pill 0.30 0.40
36
Ceramic Pill 0.18 0.60
137
Ceramic Surface Mount with Leads 0.14 0.70
186
Ceramic Surface Mount with Leads 0.18 0.70
1056
Ceramic Surface Mount with
Wrap Around Contacts
0.20 0.70
1. The die only P/N’s use either the -132 or -134 suffix (see Electrical Specification Table).
2. The packaged P/N’s use the associated suffix as defined in Table I instead of the die number.
For example, the MA4L032-134 die in the 186 style package becomes: MA4L032-186
1. MA4L022 is the diode circuit equivalent and functionally identical to the MA4L011 and MA4L021.
2. MA4L032 is the diode circuit equivalent and functionally identical to the MA4L031.